

## IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2019 Non-Personal Records

Disclosures are listed in order of the date the request was received by IADT. Please note that, for privacy reasons, identifying information such as the name of the requester is not included in the Disclosure Log. Also, details relating to FOI requests for personal information are not listed

FOI Reference	Date Request Received	Requestor Category	Description of Request	Decision	Date of Response
FOI 99	10/01/2019	Journalist	Seeking records from 1/1/18 to 1/1/19 showing how much money was spent on specific items by college clubs and societies.	Request withdrawn	
FOI 100	21/01/2019	Journalist	List of all members of the Governing body and the name of the body which nominated them. Details of all payments, salaries, expenses, mileage, subsistence and allowances paid to GB members. A list of all conferences approved for attendance, a list of international travel	Initially partially granted stating that remainder of records will be released but are not ready. Remainder released 19/1/2019 and a link sent to further relevant information on 21/1/2020	23/1/2019 and 19/2/2019
FOI 101	22/01/2019	Journalist	Requesting details of the dropout rate/continuations rate/completion rate in the Institute broken down by course, degree type, stage, gender and age.	Granted	19/01/2019
FOI 102	25/01/2019	Journalist	Information regarding the President's expenses from 2013/14 to present date with a year by year breakdown.	Granted	15/02/2019



## IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2019 Non-Personal Records

FOI 103	31/01/2019	Journalist	Seeking records from Jan 1 2008 to Dec 31 2018 on the counselling services provided by the college. Average waiting time for appointment every year, the total amount of money spent each year, the number of students who access it every year and also the number of staff.	Part granted/part refused.	28/02/2019
FOI 104	29/04/2019	Journalist	Information relating to the conferring of any honorary doctorates or honorary degrees by the college in the last 5 years.	Granted	10/05/2019
FOI 105	05/06/2019	Journalist	Number of sexual assaults or sexual harassment cases reported by students of IADT to have happened on campus in the last 5 years.	Granted	06/06/2019
FOI 106	03/07/2019	Business/Interest Group	Financial records indicating the total spend on chaplaincy or on contracts for chaplaincy services during the calendar year 2018.	Refused	05/07/2019
FOI 107	09/07/2019	Journalist	Seeking current Record of Processing Activities (ROPAs).	Part granted/part refused.	18/07/2019
FOI 108	02/09/2019	Journalist	Amount paid by students to re-sit an exam by year from 2014-15 to 2019-20. Amounts paid for same years to re-sit a class module.	Granted	02/10/2019
FOI 109	15/09/2019	Journalist	All records relating to international travel for staff between Sept 2017 to-date.	Granted	08/10/2019
FOI 110	21/10/2019	Client	Requesting minutes from Academic Council and Academic Planning Co-ordination and Review for specific dates.	Part granted/part refused.	11/12/2019
FOI 113	02/12/2019	Client	Information re library fines from Sept 2015 to end of August 2019	Part granted/part refused.	05/12/2019
FOI 114	19/12/2019	Journalist	Seeking statistics relating to complaints of Bullying and Harassment from 1997 to 2019	Part granted/part refused.	16/01/2020



## IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2019 Non-Personal Records

## The CATEGORY OF REQUESTER TABLE is divided into six categories –

- 1. Journalist
- 2. Business/Interest Groups
- 3. Oireachtas/Public Representatives,
- 4. Staff
- 5. Client
- 6. Others
- 1. Requests shown in the Business/Interest Groups category would include requests for **non-personal records** from: business people, interest groups, solicitors, accountants, trade unions, etc.
- 2. Requests shown in the Oireachtas/Public Representative category would include requests from Members of the Oireachtas and from elected members of Local Authorities. 3.
- 3. Requests shown in the Client category would include a request for records which related primarily to services that the requester had received from a public body e.g., Request from a Student to a body in the education sector etc.